
 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

 Water         

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges    

Supply Charge  $282.80 $70.70  

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32  first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32  over 0.3288kL 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge 

Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value  

  

Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.06355% 
15.8875 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.08505% 
21.2625 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge 
 

$351.40 $87.85   



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

Commercial         

Water  Charge based on greater of property charge or minimum supply charge, plus usage charge 

Commercial property charge Rate charged on property value 0.0713% 
17.8250 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum supply charge 
 

$282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge 

Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.07115% 
17.788 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.09980% 
24.950 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge   $351.40 $87.83   

  

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

     

 



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 2 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$180.00 $45.00   

     
 

Other Non Residential         

Water  Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge 

Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Metro Rate charged on property value 0.07115% 
17.788 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Indirect Access Charge - Country Rate charged on property value 0.09980% 
24.950 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge 
 

$351.40 $87.85   

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 2 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$180.00 $45.00   

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

Other Customer Types         

     

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Charitable/ Public Worship*         

Water  Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $1.74   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.49   over 0.3288kL  

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on less of: property value charge or minimum access charge or unit water closet charge 

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge   $351.40 $87.85   

Unit Water Closet Charge per water closet (per toilet) $97.80 $24.50   

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

     

Local Government*         

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.3288kL  

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on less of: property value charge or minimum access charge or unit water closet charge 

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge   $351.40 $87.85   

Unit Water Closet Charge per water closet (per toilet) $97.80 $24.50   

     
State Government*         

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.3288kL  

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge 

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge   $351.40 $87.85   

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

Category 2 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$180.00 $45.00   

     
 

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Education*         

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.3288kL  

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on greater of: property value charge; or minimum access charge 

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

 

Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

 

Minimum Access Charge  $351.40 $87.85  

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

Category 2 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$180.00 $45.00   

 

General Concession*         

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Water - Residential (other) Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32 
 

first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.3288kL  

Water - Non-residential & Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Sewerage Sewerage access charge based on less of: property value charge or minimum access charge or unit water closet charge 

Access Charge - Metro Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1271% 
31.775 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access charge - Metro Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1423% 
35.575 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1701% 
42.525 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Access Charge - Country Non-Residential Rate charged on property value 0.1996% 
49.900 cents per 
$1000 of property 
value 

  

Minimum Access Charge   $351.40 $87.85   

Unit Water Closet Charge per water closet (per toilet) $134.00 $33.55   

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 

Natural Resources 
$40.00 $10.00   

     
Country Lands         

Water  Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

River Murray Levy ****         

River Murray Levy - Land Under 10 
Hectares 

Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

River Murray Levy - Land Over 10 
Hectares 

Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$180.00 $45.00   

     
Recycled Water          

Recycled Water          

Dual Reticulation Recycled Water Use Usage charge per kL $2.09     

Non Residential agreements Subject to Commercial Agreement       

     
Hydrants         

Water          

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32   Not applicable 

Application Fee 
 

$297.00     

Quarterly rental Fee (or part there of)     $92.50   

Charge for additional administrative 
costs in relation to breach of terms and 
conditions 

  $136.00     

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Strata Car Parks         

Water  Water charges based on supply and residential usage charges (to be applied based on property description) 

Commercial Water Supply Charge Rate charged on property value 

0.0713% 17.825 cents per 

$1000 of property 

value 
  

Minimum   $141.20 $35.30   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32     

Sewerage 
Sewerage access charge based on greater of: 
property value charge; or minimum access charge 

      

Access charge - Metro Commercial Rate charged on property value 
0.1423% 

35.575 cents per 

$1000 of property 

value 
  

Access Charge - Country Commercial Rate charged on property value 
0.1996% 

49.900 cents per 

$1000 of property 

value 
  

Minimum Access Charge   $87.80     

River Murray Levy ****         

Category 1 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 
Natural Resources 

$40.00 $10.00   

 

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Northern Railway Towns*         

Water  Water charges based on supply and residential usage charges (to be applied based on property description) 

Supply Charge   $565.60 $141.40   

Tier 1 Water Use  per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32     

Tier 2 Water Use per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $13.28     

 

Marla         

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $565.60     

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.65   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.64 
 

from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $7.18   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Non-residential and Commercial Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $565.60 $141.40   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $4.65   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $6.64   over 0.3288kL  

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Marina Berths         

Water Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use Usage charge per kL $3.32     

River Murray Levy ****         

River Murray Levy Minimum 
Set by Department of Environment, Water and 

Natural Resources 
$40.00 $10.00   

     

Marree/Oodnadatta         

Residential         

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00   first 0.7233kL  

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   
from 0.7233kL to 
1.0521kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 1.0521kL to 
2.1479kL  

Tier 4 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 2.1479kL  

Non-Residential          

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00   first 0.7233kL  

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.7233kL 

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Commercial         

Commercial property charge Rate charged on property value $0.00     

Minimum supply charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $0.00   first 0.7233kL  

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.7233kL 

     
Miscellaneous Charges         

Water          

Water Carter Subject to Commercial Agreement       

Community Swimming Pools Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Water use up to 13 fills of pool(s) per kL $0.31     

Tier 2 Water Use Water use over 13 fills of pool(s) per kl $3.32     

Soldiers Memorial Gardens Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Water Use   $0.68   Not applicable 

Service Rents         

Service Rents Charge for each additional meter** $282.80 $70.70   

  



 

Fees and Charges Schedule - Rates and Sales 

  Rate   Description 
 2014 - 2015 
Annual Charge / 
rates 

 2014-15 Quarterly 
Charge / rates 

  Daily consumption 
allowance 

Supply by Measure*          

Water - Residential Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   
from 0.3288kL to 
1.4247kL 

Tier 3 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.59   over 1.4247kL  

Water - Non-residential, Commercial and 
Other 

Water charges based on supply and usage charges       

Supply Charge   $282.80 $70.70   

Tier 1 Water Use  Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $2.32   first 0.3288kL 

Tier 2 Water Use Per kL charge based on daily consumption allowance $3.32   over 0.3288kL  

 

* Water and Sewerage customers may be eligible for exemption from rating on abuttal 
** Country land customers may be exempt from charge, depending on property size. 
**** River Murray Levy charge to customers connected to the River Murray 
Note: Customers charged supply and access charges if property abutts a main. Your property valuation is set by the Valuer-General each year in June for the next 12 
months. 

 


